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Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

RE: JHM Purchase Order
1 message

Faye Hart <Faye@jhmbuttco.com> Tue, Mar 21, 2023 at 11:32 AM
To: "sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk" <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

No thank you

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Sophie Lines
Sent: 21 March 2023 11:06
To: Faye Hart <Faye@jhmbuttco.com>
Subject: Re: JHM Purchase Order

 

Hi Faye, 

 

Thank you for your amended order - do you require the insurance at £10.00 plus VAT?

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 
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On Tue, Mar 21, 2023 at 10:22 AM Faye Hart <Faye@jhmbuttco.com> wrote:

Hi Sophie
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Please see the attached amended PO if you could proceed.

 

Thanks

 

Faye

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Sophie Lines
Sent: 20 March 2023 16:23
To: Faye Hart <Faye@jhmbuttco.com>
Subject: Re: JHM Purchase Order

 

Hi Faye, 

 

Thank you for your reply - I am sorry for the confusion, I have sent you a price list which included both the
Teledyne range of sensors, and our Viamed range - the Viamed sensor prices are not set to increase until 3rd April.
The Teledyne range of sensors already increased on the 5th February 2023.

 

As you only order sensors from the Teledyne range, the attached list would have been the correct one to send to
you. Are you happy for us to proceed with the order, and do you require the insurance at all?

Kind regards 

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 
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On Mon, Mar 20, 2023 at 1:07 PM Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

Dear Faye, 
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Thank you for your order. Please be aware, the correct price for 25x  0110127 (R-17AH) would be £30.90 each.
Please see the latest price list attached. Can you confirm whether we are able to proceed?

 

Also, I think we may have previously mentioned, we have recently updated our insurance policy and procedure.
Viamed’s product prices are supplied as EXW (Ex-Works) Incoterms 2020. We now offer optional shipping
insurance to distributors placing orders. Viamed’s standard shipping service is via UPS' standard CPT (Carriage
Paid To) delivery Incoterms 2020. This means that the shipment is not covered by insurance for loss or damage
once it leaves Viamed's premises over the shipment value of £60.

 

As part of our distributor review we are now required to have written confirmation whether the goods will be
covered by your own insurance or if you wish for insurance to be added to your orders. Upgrading your
deliveries to CIP (Carriage and Insurance Paid) by adding an additional insurance premium at 1% of total goods
value (ex-vat, minimum charge of £10.00) means that any loss or damage during transit would be covered.

 

Please complete the attached existing distributor review form and return to us. In the meantime, please can you
let me know if you require insurance of £10.00 plus VAT adding to this order, or if this is not something you
require? If so, would that be the case for all future orders?

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main
office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 
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On Mon, Mar 20, 2023 at 10:42 AM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Faye Hart <Faye@jhmbuttco.com>
Date: Mon, 20 Mar 2023 at 10:12
Subject: JHM Purchase Order
To: orders@viamed.co.uk <orders@viamed.co.uk>
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Please forward order confirmation along with any discrepancies to faye@jhmbuttco.com before progressing
the order.

 

Regards

 

Faye Hart

Purchasing Administrator

 

JHM Butt & Co Ltd

Phone    01302 710868

Email:   faye@jhmbuttco.com

Web:   jhmbuttco.com

Address:  Brunel Close, Brunel Industrial Estate, Harworth, Doncaster, DN11 8QA

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:faye@jhmbuttco.com
mailto:faye@jhmbuttco.com
http://jhmbuttco.com/


21/03/2023, 11:34 Gmail - RE: JHM Purchase Order

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d104de5290&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1760883054357060049%7Cmsg-f:1760976833018423… 5/5

 

 

 


